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passage and publication of this act, to the city of Mil-
waukee and to the county board of supervisors of the 
county of Milwaukee, the bonds respectively provided 
for in section two of this act, and to cause the same to 
be approved as provided for in said section; and upon 
the execution and approval of such bonds as so pro-
vided, the liability of said clerk and of his sureties upon 
his present official bond, shall terminate, and the said 
last mentioned bond be thenceforth discharged, save on 
account of liabilities thereon accruing to the date of 
such discharge thereof; or which may thereafter occur 
on account of misapplication of, or neglect or failure 
to account for fines, penslties, forfeitures, fees or other 
moneys which may have come into his hands previous 
to the time of such discharge of such bond. 

SECTION 6. All acts and parts of acts so far as they 
conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1878. 

[No. 25, 8.] 	 [Published March 12, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 116. 
AN ACT to amend section two of chapter one hundred and sixty-

eight of laws of Wisconsin of 1873, entitled "An act to 
provide for finishing the state capitol, protecting the same 
against fire, for the improvement of the capitol park, and ap-
propriating money to pay for the same." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. In order to enable the governor to car-

ry out the object and purposes of chapter one hundred 
and sixty-eight of the laws of Wisconsin of 1873, sec-
tion two of said chapter one hundred and sixty-eight 
is hereby amended so as to read as follows: In order 
to protect the state capitol and the property and rec-
ords of the state, in case of fire, and to have a sufficient 
supply of water for use in and about the capital and 
grounds in the park, the governor is hereby authorized 
and directed to extend the waterpipe from the reser-
voir and water connections in the university grounds 
to the state capitol, and to arrange for the use of the 
water in the building and park, according to the wants 
of the state; provided, that the sum to be expended 
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for said work shall not exceed the sum of six thousand 
dollars; and pravided, further, that no corporation, per-
son or persons shall be allowed to tap said pipe for pri-
vate use. 

SECTION 2. The governor shall adopt a suitable plan Work to be 14 rerlowest and shall let the work to the lowest bidder, and shall 	W-  
require the completion of the same on or before the fif-
teenth day of August next, and the governor is hereby 
authorized to make such permanent arrangements with 
the regents of the university as he shall deem for the 
best interests of the state, to secure the continued sup-
ply of water contemplated by this act, such supply of 
water to be furnished without expense to the state; 
and no expenditure shall be made or liability incur-
red until such arrangements with the regents shall have 
been made. 

Szeriorr 3. There is hereby appropiated out of any AppeoprIetlea. 
moneys in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a 
sufficient sum to cariy out the provisions of this act, 
and shall only be paid out upon the certificate of the 
governor that the work has been completed to his sat-
isfaction. 

SirerioN 4. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Szariort 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1878. 

[No. 117, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1878] 

CHAPTER 117. 
AN ACT to amend section eleven of chapter sixty-seven, re-

vised statutes of one thousand eight hundred and ffity-eight, 
relating to the election of officers of cemetery associations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section eleven of chapter sixty-seven of Amendment. 

the revised statutes of one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty-eight, is hereby amended by adding to the end of 
said section, "and in case a special election is not had 
within said sixty days, five members of said association 
may apply to the judge of a court of record in and for 
the county in which said association exists, for an order 
granting power to hold a new election, by publishing 
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